TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Midwest Trophy Mfg. Co., Inc.		02/02/2010	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MTM Recognition Corporation	
Street Address:	3405 SE29th St	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	Code: 73115	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3030629	CELEBRATION KIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)602-0218 4056096855 Phone:

Email: rmashore@mtmrecognition.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Roger Mashore Address Line 1: 3405 SE29th St

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73115

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger Mashore
Signature:	/roger mashore/
Date:	10/17/2011

Total Attachments: 0

REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0108

TRADEMARK

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0109

RECORDED: 10/17/2011